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FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 270 270 605.00 605.00 
1 325 325 585.00 585.00 
5 358-375 364 545.00-570.00 561.89 
2 370-380 375 520.00-535.00 527.40 Fleshy

19 400-448 429 510.00-560.00 538.00 
5 405-445 422 480.00-500.00 491.04 Fleshy
2 480-490 485 485.00-510.00 497.63 
2 450-470 460 450.00-455.00 452.45 Full
4 505-525 515 450.00-495.00 471.35 
3 500-545 522 425.00-445.00 431.39 Fleshy
6 550-590 573 422.50-455.00 438.83 
3 632 632 420.00 420.00 
1 620 620 375.00 375.00 Fleshy
2 655-660 658 395.00-420.00 407.45 
4 735 735 360.00-370.00 362.50 
2 845 845 342.50 342.50 
2 925 925 300.00-320.00 310.00 

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 340 340 525.00 525.00 

Compared to last week, receipts increased, with the majority of feeder cattle offerings consisting of unweaned calves. Demand was strongest 
for lightweight calves, as 300-400 lb steers and heifers sold $20.00-$30.00 higher. Steers and bulls weighing over 500 lbs traded 
$10.00-$15.00 lower, while heifers over 500 lbs sold $10.00 higher on good demand. Slaughter cattle traded $10.00 higher compared to the 
previous week.  Supply included: 80% Feeder Cattle (33% Steers, 43% Heifers, 23% Bulls); 11% Slaughter Cattle (54% Cows, 46% Bulls); 9% 
Replacement Cattle (13% Stock Cows, 66% Bred Cows, 9% Bred Heifers, 9% Cow-Calf Pairs, 3% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 
21%.

 

AUCTION
This Week Last Reported

2/6/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 679 469 543

Feeder Cattle: 544(80.1%) 419(89.3%) 466(85.8%)

Slaughter Cattle: 75(11.0%) 20(4.3%) 52(9.6%)

Replacement Cattle: 60(8.8%) 30(6.4%) 25(4.6%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/13/2026 - Final

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                AR Dept of Ag Market News
                Little Rock, AR | (501) 548-5656 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2059
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2 360-370 365 510.00-520.00 514.93 
1 385 385 450.00 450.00 Fleshy
3 400-425 412 425.00-450.00 438.26 
4 418 418 520.00 520.00 Thin Fleshed
1 495 495 425.00 425.00 
4 555-590 569 365.00-415.00 394.58 
4 653-685 661 340.00-365.00 346.48 
3 767 767 340.00 340.00 
1 805 805 320.00 320.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 285-290 288 545.00-555.00 549.96 
3 325-335 330 485.00-525.00 511.67 

10 355-395 377 450.00-505.00 482.96 
2 365 365 520.00 520.00 Thin Fleshed

17 400-445 422 435.00-470.00 455.80 
3 410 410 518.00 518.00 Thin Fleshed
8 452-490 466 410.00-455.00 437.72 
3 455 455 465.00 465.00 Thin Fleshed
7 500-540 522 400.00-435.00 413.57 

11 550-595 564 370.00-415.00 396.70 
10 600-630 616 355.00-400.00 366.84 
7 650-675 667 345.00-360.00 353.56 
1 755 755 345.00 345.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 585 585 365.00 365.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 260 260 475.00 475.00 
1 285 285 545.00 545.00 Thin Fleshed
6 333 333 450.00 450.00 
2 390-395 393 420.00-445.00 432.58 
1 360 360 485.00 485.00 Thin Fleshed
5 400-440 419 390.00-420.00 410.91 
2 460-485 473 370.00-380.00 374.87 
2 515-535 525 365.00-385.00 374.81 
2 550-575 563 345.00-360.00 352.33 
3 628-645 634 345.00-350.00 348.30 
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1 655 655 345.00 345.00 Thin Fleshed

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 305-345 331 570.00-580.00 573.87 
7 355-389 377 515.00-545.00 525.28 
1 365 365 575.00 575.00 Thin Fleshed
3 430-445 437 470.00-500.00 481.85 
1 410 410 450.00 450.00 Fleshy
6 455-495 478 450.00-485.00 471.50 
1 475 475 425.00 425.00 Fleshy
4 505-545 529 440.00-470.00 452.53 
2 525-545 535 405.00-425.00 414.81 Fleshy
6 550-595 568 400.00-440.00 419.21 
3 600-620 612 380.00-420.00 395.19 
2 660-695 678 360.00-380.00 369.74 
1 720 720 350.00 350.00 
3 750-755 752 340.00-380.00 356.63 

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 340 340 445.00 445.00 
3 420-445 435 420.00-440.00 429.81 
2 475-495 485 400.00-445.00 422.04 
4 515-545 530 385.00-425.00 402.62 
4 580-595 588 350.00-380.00 370.06 
1 640 640 350.00 350.00 
2 660-665 663 300.00-320.00 310.04 
1 950 950 270.00 270.00 

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

6 1325-1510 1411 160.00-168.00 162.87 Average

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

2 1300-1450 1375 162.00-164.00 163.05 Average
2 1060-1205 1133 170.00-176.00 173.19 High
1 1135 1135 152.00 152.00 Low

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
2 985-1025 1005 144.00-146.00 145.02 Average
1 1190 1190 154.00 154.00 High
1 870 870 136.00 136.00 Low

BULLS -  1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

7 1185-2130 1707 175.00-194.00 187.26 Average
3 1450-2260 1783 204.00-216.00 210.21 High
3 1650-2105 1888 170.00-176.00 174.25 Low

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 O 4 950-1380 1099 162.00-219.00 182.17 

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T3 2 1000-1045 1023 2650.00-3650.00 3139.00 
5-8 T2 2 1180-1320 1250 2400.00-3350.00 2901.60 
5-8 T3 3 1000-1200 1122 2900.00-3450.00 3179.57 
>5 T3 3 1000 1000 2500.00 2500.00 
>8 T2 6 930-1325 1158 2200.00-2800.00 2474.32 
>8 T3 5 1000-1400 1178 2000.00-2800.00 2456.54 

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T2 1 815 815 2400.00 2400.00 

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T2 2 905-995 950 2600.00-2700.00 2647.63 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
>8 O 2 1000-1100 1050 2550.00-2750.00 2654.76 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
>8 O 1 1300 1300 3150.00 3150.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
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Age Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 1 1500 1500 3750.00 3750.00 

Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:
Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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